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I.1 Document number

SE-EKO-01.752-0007147.2026.001

I.2 Operator type

☑ Operator

☐ Group of operators

I.3 Operator or group of operators

Name Midsona Sverige AB
Address Dockplatsen 16 

21119 Malmö
Country Sweden ISO Code SE

I.4 Competent authority or Control authority / Control body

Authority KIWA Certification AB (SE-EKO-01)
Address Box 7178 , 17007, Solna
Country Sweden ISO Code SE

I.5 Activity or activities of the operator or group of operators

• Distribution/Placing on the market
• Storing
• Import

I.6 Category or categories of products as referred to in Article 35 (7) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council  and 
production methods

• (a) Unprocessed plants and plant products, including seeds and other plant reproductive material
Production method:
– Organic production with non-organic production

• (d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food
Production method:
– Organic production with non-organic production

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to certify that the operator or group of operators complies with that 
Regulation.

I.7 Date, place

Date 08 March 2026 
20:36:40 +01 
(CET)

Place Solna (SE)

Name and 
signature

KIWA Certification 
AB

I.8 Validity

Certificate valid from 15/12/2025 to 31/01/2028

Certificate pursuant to Article 35(1) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 on organic production and labelling 
of organic products
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II.1 Directory of products

II.2 Quantity of products

II.3 Information on the land

II.4 List of premises or units where the activity is performed by the operator or group of operators

Address or geolocation Activity Description of the activity or activities as referred to in point 
5 of part I

Midsona,  Malmö, Dockplatsen 16, MALMÖ Distribution/Placing on the 
market

Import och införsel. Livsmedelsförädling. Inköp och 
försäljning, samt distribution.

Midsona,  Malmö, Dockplatsen 16, MALMÖ Import Import och införsel. Livsmedelsförädling. Inköp och 
försäljning, samt distribution.

Midsona,  Malmö, Dockplatsen 16, MALMÖ Storing Import och införsel. Livsmedelsförädling. Inköp och 
försäljning, samt distribution.

Midsona, Falköping, Lönnerbladsgatan 6, 
FALKÖPING

Storing Lagerhållning av förpackade ekologiska livsmedel.

II.5 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the operator or group of operators and whether the activity is, or the activities are 
performed for their own purpose or as a subcontractor carrying out the activity or activities for another operator, while the subcontractor remains 
responsible for the activity or activities performed

II.6 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the subcontracted third party in accordance with Article 34(3) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848

II.7 List of subcontractors carrying out an activity or activities for the operator or group of operators in accordance with Article 34(3) of Regulation 
(EU) 2018/848, for which the operator or group of operators remains responsible as regards organic production and for which it has not transferred 
that responsibility to the subcontractor

II.8 Information on the accreditation of the control body in accordance with Article 40(3) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848

Name of the accreditation body SWEDAC
Hyperlink to the accreditation certificate https://search.swedac.se/sv/ackrediteringar/1913/a003181-004

II.9 Other information

Kundnummer: 302891

Certificate pursuant to Article 35(1) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 on organic production and labelling 
of organic products

en https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/tracesnt/directory/publication/organic-operator/SE-EKO-01.752-0007147.2026.001.pdf 2 / 2

Pa
rt

 II
: S

pe
ci

fi
c 

op
ti

on
al

 e
le

m
en

ts

https://search.swedac.se/sv/ackrediteringar/1913/a003181-004
https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/tracesnt/directory/publication/organic-operator/SE-EKO-01.752-0007147.2026.001.pdf

